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Community Name Program  Phone Email 
Grand Forks  Meals on Wheels 250-443-0006  

Marty Edgington Hardy View 250-443-2170 Martin.Edgington@interiorhealth.ca 

Louise Fitzgerald Health Resource Program 250-443-2162 Louise.Fitzgerald@interiorhealth.ca 

Castlegar Kelly-Ann Gyurkovits Talarico Place 250-304-1229 Kelly-Anne.Gyurkovits@interiorhealth.ca  

 Child Health Clinic/Public Health 250-365-4330   

Kaslo  Baby, Adult & Flu Clinics 250-353-2728  

Nakusp  Minto House/Halcyon Home 250-265-5223  

Linda Nero Baby Clinic 250-265-3608 Linda.Nero@interiorhealth.ca 

Nelson Shelly Vandecar Broader Horizons ADP 250-352-1427 Shelly.Vandercar@interiorhealth.ca 

Jayne Slawson 
Rose Marie Anderson 

Jubilee Manor 250-352-7011 Jayne.Slawson@interiorhealth.ca 
Rosemarie.Anderson@interiorhealth.ca  

Charlyne Tees Meals on Wheels 250-352-7053 Charlyne.Tees@interiorhealth.ca  

 Nelson Public Health 250-505-7217  

 Slocan CHC 250-358-7911  

Trail  Baby Clinic/Flu Clinic 250-365-6203  

Margot Wright Recreation Therapist 250-364-5358 Margot.Wright@interiorhealth.ca  

Kootenay 
Boundary 

Wendy Podovelnikoff Home and Community Care 250-304-1299 Wendy.Podovelnikoff@interiorhealth.ca  
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